The Company’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk as at 31 December 2013 is presented in

the table below:

USD EUR

Total

USD 1 = 1.7363

GEL
EUR 1 =

2.3891 GEL

Amount due from credit institutions 541,369 - 541,369

Cash and cash equivalents 369,291 1,194 370,485

Other financial assets - 168,447 168,447

Financial assets 910,660 169,641 1,080,301

   Other insurance liabilities 1,738,685 502,500 2,241,185

Financial liabilities 1,738,685 502,500 2,241,185

Open balance sheet position (828,025) (332,859) (1,160,884)

Currency risk sensitivity

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the USD/EUR

against the GEL. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key

management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign

currency exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated

monetary items and adjusts their translation at the end of the period for a 10% change in foreign currency

rates.

INSURANCE COMPANY ARDI GROUP LLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2014

(In Georgian Lari)

Page 38 - 39

29. Risk management (continued)

Impact on net profit and equity based on asset values as at 31 December 2014:

USD impact 2014 EURO impact 2014

GEL/USD

+ 10%
GEL/USD

– 10%
GEL/EURO

+ 10%
GEL/EURO

- 10%

Profit/(loss) 102,520 (102,520) (995) 995

Impact on net profit and equity based on asset values as at 31 December 2013:

USD impact 2013 EURO impact 2013

GEL/USD
+ 10%

GEL/USD
– 10%

GEL/EURO
+ 10%

GEL/EURO
- 10%

Profit/(loss) (82,803) 82,803 (33,286) 33,286

30  Transactions with related parties

Related parties or transactions with related parties, as defined by IAS 24 ‘Related party disclosures’,

represent:

a) Parties that directly, or indirectly through one or more intermediaries: control, or are controlled

by, or are under common control with, the Company  (this includes parents, subsidiaries and fellow

subsidiaries); have an interest in the Company that gives then significant influence over the

Company; and that have joint control over the Company;

b) Members of key management personnel of the Company or its parent;

c) Close members of the family of any individuals referred to in (a) or (b);